
Monterey Peninsula Water Management District

Table XV-4
Example Regulatory Water Production Targets

for California American Water Systems from Sources
Within the Monterey Peninsula Water Resource System

(All Values in Acre-Feet)

Month Monthly
Target

Year-to-Date
at Month-End Target

October
November
December

January

February

March
April
May
June

July
August

September

TOTAI,

1,296

1,019

936
906

828

954
1.059

1,341

1,432

r,544
1,539

7,404

14,258

1,296

2,315

3.251
4,157

4,985
5 glg

6,998

8,339

9,771

I 1,315

12,854
14,258

Note:
Monthly and year-to-date at month-end production targets are based on the annual
production lirnit specified for the California American Water (CAW) systems from
Carmel River sources in State Water Resources Control Board Order WR 2009-
0060 (1 0,429 acre-feet) for WY 2010 and an adjusted annual production limit
specified for the CAW systems from sources in the Coastal Subareas (3,583 acre-
feet) and the Laguna Seca Subarea (246 acre-feet) of the Seaside Groundwater
Basin for WY 2010 in the Seaside Basin ad.judication decision. The Coastal
Subareas total includes 496 acre-feet of carryover production in Water Year 2010.
This main system total (14,012 acre-feet) was distributed monthly based on CAW's
reported monthly average production for its main system during the 1998 through
2007 period and the satellite systems total (246 acre-feet) was distributed monthly
based on CAW's reported monthly average production for its satellite systems
during the 2000 through 2007 period.
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EXHIBIT 10-C



Monterey Peninsula Water Management District

Table XV-5
Example Regulatory Water Production Targets

for California American Water Satellite Systems from Sources

Within the Monterey Peninsula Water Resource System

(All Values in Acre-Feet)

Month Monthly
Target

Year-to-Date
at Month-End Target

October
November

December

January

February

March
April
May
June

July
August

September

TOTAL

24

t6
13

11

10

14

17

24

27

30

30

30

24

40

53

64

74

88

105

129

156
186

216
246

246

Note:
Monthly and year-to-date at month-end production targets are based on the adjusted
annual production limit specified for the California American Water (CAW) satelli
systems from sources in the Laguna Seca Subarea(246 acre-feet) of the Seaside

Groundwater Basin in the Seaside Basin adjudication decision. This value (246

acre-feet) was distributed monthly based on CAW's reported monthly average

production for its satellite systems during the 2000 through 2007 period.
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