# Table XV-4

Example Regulatory Water Production Targets for California American Water Systems from Sources Within the Monterey Peninsula Water Resource System

Month	Monthly Target	Year-to-Date at Month-End Target
October	1,296	1,296
November	1,019	2,315
December	936	3,251
January	906	4,157
February	828	4,985
March	954	5,939
April	1,059	6,998
May	1,341	8,339
June	1,432	9,771
July	1,544	11,315
August	1,539	12,854
September	1,404	14,258
TOTAL	14,258	

### (All Values in Acre-Feet)

#### Note:

Monthly and year-to-date at month-end production targets are based on the annual production limit specified for the California American Water (CAW) systems from Carmel River sources in State Water Resources Control Board Order WR 2009-0060 (10,429 acre-feet) for WY 2010 and an adjusted annual production limit specified for the CAW systems from sources in the Coastal Subareas (3,583 acre-feet) and the Laguna Seca Subarea (246 acre-feet) of the Seaside Groundwater Basin for WY 2010 in the Seaside Basin adjudication decision. The Coastal Subareas total includes 496 acre-feet of carryover production in Water Year 2010. This main system total (14,012 acre-feet) was distributed monthly based on CAW's reported monthly average production for its main system during the 1998 through 2007 period and the satellite systems total (246 acre-feet) was distributed monthly based on CAW's reported monthly average production for its satellite systems during the 2000 through 2007 period.

# Table XV-5

Example Regulatory Water Production Targets for California American Water Satellite Systems from Sources Within the Monterey Peninsula Water Resource System

Month	Monthly Target	Year-to-Date at Month-End Target
October	24	24
November	16	40
December	13	53
January	11	64
February	10	74
March	14	88
April	17	105
May	24	129
June	27	156
July	30	186
August	30	216
September	30	246
TOTAL	246	

(All Values in Acre-Feet)

### Note:

Monthly and year-to-date at month-end production targets are based on the adjusted annual production limit specified for the California American Water (CAW) satellite systems from sources in the Laguna Seca Subarea (246 acre-feet) of the Seaside Groundwater Basin in the Seaside Basin adjudication decision. This value (246 acre-feet) was distributed monthly based on CAW's reported monthly average production for its satellite systems during the 2000 through 2007 period.